

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10081/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 28-11-2022 in CRLC No. 47003/2022 &amp; 23-02-2023 in MCRC No. 61243/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

AJAY KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( IA No.52151/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52147/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52149/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52153/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra V. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.

Till the next date of hearing, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with Crime No.275/2022 dated 08.09.2022 registered at Police Station Sausar, District Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR