

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 4161-4162/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2022 in CRLC No. 47003/2022 & 23-02-2023 in MCRC No. 61243/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

AJAY KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52147/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 148106/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 125071/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 52149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 188511/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 166433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 52153/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suarabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matters are called on for hearing,

it is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 that the arguing counsel has some genuine difficulty today and he prays for some time.

List on 04.01.2024.

Interim order already passed shall continue until further orders.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)